



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis PLC Stock Number	78431401
Name	Snaffling Pig Advent Calendar
Ingredients	Low 'N' Slow BBQ: Pork rind, salt, flavour enhancers E621, E635, tomato powder, spices (paprika, cumin, coriander, cayenne), acidity regulator E262, dextrose, hydrolysed vegetable protein, dehydrated onion, garlic powder, natural flavouring, paprika extract, spice extract. BLACK PEPPER (CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN): Pork rind, sea salt, rusk (WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine) salt), yeast extract, flavour enhancer E621, spice (black pepper), dextrose, paprika extract, barley malt extract. MARVELLOUS MAPLE (CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN): Pork rind, salt, sugar, flavour enhancer E621, dextrose, rusk (fortified WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine) salt), molasses extract powder, onion powder, natural flavouring (contains: soya), garlic powder, flavouring, spice extract, paprika extract. Salt 'N' Vinegar: Pork rind, seasoning (rice flour, acidity regulator E262(ii), potassium chloride, acid E330, salt), rapeseed oil. Perfectly Salted: Pork rind, salt, hydrolysed vegetable protein, dextrose, yeast extract. PIGS IN BLANKETS (CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN): Pork Rind (75%), Pork Fat, Sunflower Oil, Antioxidant (Tertiary-Butyl Hydroquinone, Citric Acid), Salt, Rusk (WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine) salt), Yeast Extract, Flavour Enhancer (Monosodium Glutamate), Onion Powder, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Sugar, Spice (white pepper), Dextrose, Acid (Citric Acid), Smoke Flavouring, Spice Extracts, Herb Extract. For allergens, see ingredients in capitals.
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	Snaffling Pig Ltd Unit 5 Stocklake Park Farmbrough Close Aylesbury Buckinghamshire HP201DQ
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	per 100g (Low 'N' Slow BBQ)
Energy	621 kCal
Fat	47.50g
Of which saturated	16.80g
Carbohydrate	4.30g
Of which sugars	0.30g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	43.90g
Salt	1.24g

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	per 100g (Black Pepper)
Energy	607 kCal
Fat	46.50g
Of which saturated	16.60g
Carbohydrate	1.90g
Of which sugars	0.30g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	44.50g
Salt	3.90g
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	per 100g (Marvellous Maple)
Energy	620 kCal
Fat	45.60g
Of which saturated	16.50g
Carbohydrate	0.50g
Of which sugars	0.50g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	51.90g
Salt	1.80g
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	per 100g (Salt 'N' Vinegar)
Energy	613 kCal
Fat	46.30g
Of which saturated	15.60g
Carbohydrate	5.00g
Of which sugars	0.10g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	44.00g
Salt	1.80g
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	per 100g (Perfectly Salted)
Energy	629 kCal
Fat	48.30g
Of which saturated	18.40g
Carbohydrate	0.50g
Of which sugars	0.49g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	47.80g
Salt	1.10g
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	per 100g (Pigs In Blankets)
Energy	625 kCal
Fat	47.80g
Of which saturated	16.70g
Carbohydrate	3.60g
Of which sugars	0.50g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	45.00g



Salt	2.40g
Alcoholic Strength	-
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes